	05-27-1999 •						
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027							
MRD	101048510						
5-17-99 EECOF	RDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).							
Submission Type	Conveyance Type						
X New	Assignment Security Agreement						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name						
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Other						
Reel # Frame # Correct <u>ive Document</u>	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)						
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File						
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year						
Name (line 1) Cosmetech International, LLC							
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year						
Name (line 1)							
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name (line 1) Cosmetech Mably Internationa	al, LLC If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not						
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment						
Address (line 1) 595 Madison Avenue - 10th Fl	OOT of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a						
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)						
Address (line 3) New York	New York 10022						
Citv Domestic Representative Name and	State/Country Zip Code I Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
5/24/1999 JSHA3AZZ 00000044 1406395	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
1 ⁻ 1581 - 40,00 00							
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comm	I to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and ents regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,						
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:							
Commissioner of Patents and	d Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231 PATENT						
REEL: 009968 FRAME: 0394							

4

÷.

[······································			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	D-1619B	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone	Number	(212) 790-9245
Name	Frank J. DeRosa	······	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Address (line 1)	Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.	C.		
Address (line 2)	1133 Avenue of the Americas			
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10036-67	99		
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveya	nce document	#
	Number(s) or Patent Nun	••		onal numbers attached
	he Patent Application Number or the F	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BC		· · ·
	tent Application Number(s)		Patent Nur	nber(s)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		D406,396		
If this document i	is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate st named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the part	tent application was	, Month Day Year
-	peration Treaty (PCT)	РСТ РСТ		РСТ
	er PCT application number <u>/ if</u> a U.S. Application Number		[
	not been assigned.	PCT PCT		
Number of F	Properties	al number of properties invo	olved. #	
Fee Amount	t Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFI	2 3 41)- \$	\$40.00
	of Payment: Enclo	osed 🗶 Deposit Account		
•	: Account payment by deposit account or if addi	tional fees can be charged to the acr	count)	
(eposit Account Number:	#	
	A	uthorization to charge addition	al fees: Yes	
Statement a	nd Signature			
To the	best of my knowledge and be	lief, the foregoing informatio	n is true and a	orrect and any
attache	ed copy is a true copy of the o	riginal document. Charges t	o deposit acco	unt are authorized, as
indicat	ted herein.	Der Contra	1	
F	Frank J. DeRosa	Fuk la	Ken	5-12-44
Name	of Person Signing	Signature		Date
			······································	



DATENT

CSC 45

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

le

1....

:

-

 ~ 1

1

STATE OF MEW YORK DERNOT CONSTATE FILED MAR 0 0 1939 TAX \$______ BY:______

0F

MABLY INTERNATIONAL, LLC

AND

COSMETECH INTERNATIONAL, LLC

Under Section 1003 of the Limited Liability Company Law

ger vi La vivent vi

me che

PARKER CHAPIN FLATTAU & KLIMPL 1211 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

980306000

729578MH

MAR-05-1998 12:30

12122999102

96% PATENT REEL: 009968 FRAME: 0397

596

State of New York Department of State

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.

Witness my hand and seal of the Department of State on



Juil

MAR 1 0 1998

Special Deputy Secretary of State

PATENT

DOS-1266 (5/96)

T980300000 562

Certificate of Merger

of

MABLY INTERNATIONAL, LLC

and

COSMETECH INTERNATIONAL, LLC

Under Section 1003 of the Limited Liability Company Law

- FIRST: Mably International, LLC ("Mably") is a New York limited liability company. The initial articles of organization of Mably were filed with the Department of State on March 24/1995. Cosmetech International, LLC ("Cosmetech") is a New York limited liability company. The initial articles of organization of Cosmetech were filed with the Department of State on March 27,1995.
- SECOND: The name of the surviving domestic limited liability company is COSMETECH INTERNATIONAL, LLC.
- THIRD: The Agreement and Plan of Merger merging Mably and Cosmetech has been approved and executed by Mably and Cosmetech.
- FOURTH: The merger is to become effective upon the date of filing of this Certificate of Merger.
- FIFTH: The secretary of state is designated as agent of the surviving Limited Liability Company upon whom process against it may be served. The post office address within the state to which the secretary of state shall mail a copy of any process against the Limited liability Company served upon him or her is: 353 Lexington Avenue, New York, N.Y. 10016.
- SIXTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the place of business of Coametach Mably International, LLC. The address of Cosmetech Mably International, LLC is 353 Lexington Avenue, New York, N.Y. 10016.
- SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by Cosmetech Mably International, LLC on request and without cost to any member of the domestic limited liability companies referred to berein or to any person holding interest in any other business entity that is to marge pursuant to such agreement.

31 5223- 1				3/3/91
		1		
MAR-05-1998	12:30	12122999102	96%	P.04
			PATENT	
		R		AVIE. US99

- EIGHTH: The articles of organization are herebey amended to effect one or more amendments authorized by this chapter as follows:
 - (A) Paragraph FIRST of the Articles of Organization dealing with the name of the LLC is hereby amended to read as follows: The name of the Limited Liability Company is: COSMETECH MABLY INTERNATIONAL, LLC (the "Company").

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this certificate has been subscribed this 3rd day of March, 1998, by the undersigned who affirms that the statements made herein are true under penaltics of perjury.

MABLY INTERNATIONAL, LLC

hevassus Member By:

COSMETECH INTERNATIONAL, LLC

By: Marn Hr I. Wolfe. Member



MAR-05-1998 12:30

12122999102

۶۵% PATENT PATENT REEL: 009968 FRAME: 0400

RECORDED: 05/17/1999